

For Immediate Release

Contact: Brooke Ziomek (313) 309-4610

BZiomek@mccemail.com

Contact: Jacci Woods (313) 237-6714
Jwoods1@mccemail.com

## MotorCity Casino Hotel Is Proud to Announce Jazz at Lincoln Center Orchestra with Wynton Marsalis Sound Board June 19, 2013

(**Detroit – April 11, 2013**) MotorCity Casino Hotel is proud to announce the Jazz at Lincoln Center Orchestra with Wynton Marsalis, performing live at Sound Board on Wednesday, June 19, at 8:00pm.

The Jazz at Lincoln Center Orchestra, led by Wynton Marsalis, is made up of 15 of the world's finest soloists, ensemble players and arrangers in jazz music today. The orchestra has performed collaborations with many of the world's leading orchestras, including the New York Philharmonic, the Russian National Orchestra, the Berlin Philharmonic Orchestra, the Boston, Chicago, and London Symphony Orchestras, the Orchestra Esperimentale in Sao Paolo, Brazil and others. In 2005 Artistic Director Wynton Marsalis received The National Medal of Arts, the highest award given to artists by the United States Government. United Nations Secretary-General Kofi Annan proclaimed Marsalis an international ambassador of goodwill for the United States by appointing him a UN Messenger of Peace (2001).

Tickets (\$50.00, \$45.00 and \$40.00) go on sale Friday April 19 at all Ticketmaster locations and Ticketmaster.com. To charge tickets by phone, call (800) 745-3000. Tickets are also available through the Sound Board Box Office Wednesday, Friday-Sunday.

SOUND BOARD, an intimate live performance venue is located at MotorCity Casino Hotel. The venue features four bars and several private suites that are available to create an unforgettable live entertainment event. Free and convenient valet and self-parking are available.

Visit <a href="http://www.soundboarddetroit.com/">http://www.soundboarddetroit.com/</a> for more information about tickets, hotel packages, and Sound Board. Get in touch with us at 866-STAY-MCC or info@soundboarddetroit.com.